Lake County lllinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1020 Version: 1 Name: Charge Order One Stanley Consultants

Type: committee action item Status: Passed

File created: 7/18/2022 In control: Financial & Administrative Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/4/2022

Title: Committee action approving Change Order One for the relocating of east and west electrical main

services to new location for Depke Juvenile Justice Complex with Stanley Consultants, Inc. of
Chicago, lllinois in the amount of $36,960 for a total contract amount of $126,124.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21144 Fully Executed Agreement.pdf, 2. R0004-24-58R1-7-12-2022.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/4/2022 1 Financial & Administrative approved Pass
Committee

Committee action approving Change Order One for the relocating of east and west electrical
main services to new location for Depke Juvenile Justice Complex with Stanley Consultants,
Inc. of Chicago, lllinois in the amount of $36,960 for a total contract amount of $126,124.

e In October 2021, a contract was issued to Stanley Consultants, Inc. for the relocating of east
and west electrical main services to new location for Depke Juvenile Justice Complex.

e Under the initial terms the consultant would attend site visits with an architect, mechanical,
electrical, and structural engineers, review of existing building and site drawings, and
construction estimate, design and construction support.

e Change Order One accounts for additional design services, bidding assistance and contract
administration services.

¢ In accordance with Section 33.082 of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, when the total
of change orders, contract modifications, or price adjustments on any contract approved by
resolution by the County Board exceeds 10 percent of the original contract amount, approval
of the standing committee in charge of the contracting department or agency and the Financial
and Administrative Committee is required.

e This committee action authorizes and directs the Purchasing Agent to execute a contract
change order with Stanley Consultants, Inc., increasing the original contract value by $36,960
for a total contract amount $126,124.

COMMITTEE ACTION ITEM

TO: Chair, Financial & Administrative Committee
FROM: RuthAnne K. Hall, Purchasing Agent

DATE: July 28, 2022

Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-1020, Version: 1

RE: Committee action approving Change Order One to the agreement with Stanley Consultants, Inc.
of Chicago, lllinois

1.

In October 2021, a contract was issued to Stanley Consultants, Inc. for the relocating of east
and west electrical main services to new location for Depke Juvenile Justice Complex.

Under the initial terms the consultant would attend site visits with an architect, mechanical,
electrical, and structural engineers, review of existing building and site drawings, and
construction estimate, design and construction support.

Change Order One accounts for additional design services, bidding assistance and contract
administration services.

In accordance with Section 33.082 of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, when the total
of change orders, contract modifications, or price adjustments on any contract approved by
resolution by the County Board exceeds 10 percent of the original contract amount, approval
of the standing committee in charge of the contracting department or agency and the Financial
and Administrative Committee is required.

This committee action authorizes and directs the Purchasing Agent to execute a contract
change order with Stanley Consultants, Inc., increasing the original contract value by $36,960
for a total contract amount $126,124.

Lake County lllinois Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

